

COUNCIL CIRCULAR NO. 3 Series of 2016

TO

: ALL CHAIRMEN, GIRL SCOUT AREAS, DISTRICT/BARANGAY SCOUTING

COMMITTEE, SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS, CENTRAL/SCHOOL PRINCIPALS,

HEAD TEACHERS, DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS AND TROOP LEADERS FOR ELEMENTRAY AND SECONDARY FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS

ALL MUNICIPALITIES AND TAGBILARAN CITY

SUBJECT

TROOP LEADERS AND DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS UPDATE

DATE

: January 15, 2016

Greetings!

The Girl Scouts of the Philippines Bohol Council will conduct the Provincial Star Holiday & Twinklers Playday on March 10-13, 2016 at Tagbilaran City Central Elementary School.

In line with this big event, a Troop Leaders Update is to be conducted by the Girl Scout Council on February 13, 2016 at BPSTEA Building, Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City.

This will be participated in by our Star and Twinkler Girl Scout Troop Leaders and District Field Advisers.

This training will enable the Troop Leaders to master the Star & Twinkler Must Songs and to have a unified action of the songs.

There shall be a Registration Fee of Three Hundred Fifty Pesos (P350.00) per participant to cover for meals, snacks and training materials which could be charged against MOOE or any available local school funds upon request. Likewise, transportation expense could also be taken on the aforementioned sources of funds. Registration of participants will start at 7:30 in the morning.

In view of the above, please send one or two Troop Leaders in the Star and Twinkler Levels per District and District Field Adviser to attend said training. Deadline for confirmation of participants shall be on February 10, 2016.

Your usual support to Girl Scouting is highly enjoined and appreciated for the benefit of our young girls.

Service Credit could be claimed during Saturday.

Thank you very much for the continuing support to Girl Scouting. God Bless!

MRS. ANGELEDINA H. ANUNCIADO

Council Executive

VIRGINIA C./ZAPANTA, Ed.,D, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Tagbilaran City and GS Council

Commissioner on Administration

HON. MARIA PUREZA V. CHATTO

Council President

WILFREDA D. BONGALOS, Ph., D, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Bohol and GS Council

Commissioner on Administration